Martin-Gatton

College of Agriculture,
. Food and Environment

University of Kentucky Equine Clubs and Teams

Horse Racing Club IHSA Team Hunt Seat IHSA Western Polo Team Saddle Seat Team Rodeo Team Dressage Team Eventing Team
) Dr. Laurie Lawrence Dr. Me%ggg)vgggs-tae;}l?aadcllffe Dr. Me%ggg)vglggséeg}iadcllffe Dr. Roger Brown Dr. Mary Rossano Maggie Maynard Dr. Jill Stowe Dr. Jill Stowe
Advisor (859) 257-7509 meghan wulster- meghan wulster- (859) 257-7257 (859) 257-7552 (859) 257-7143 (859) 257-7256 (859) 257-7256
llawrenc@uky.edu radcliffe@uky edu radcliffe@uky edu rogerbrown@uky.edu mary.rossano@uky.edu Maggie.maynard@uky.edu jill.stowe@uky.edu jill.stowe@uky.edu
President TBD Georgia Murray Emily Carstens Taylor Nackers Ella Hampton Aubree Mcintosh Elizabeth Alderson Kate McGown
resiaen (Currently inactive) georgia.murray@uky.edu emily.carstens@uky.edu taylor.nackers@uky.edu ella.hampton@uky.edu aubree.mcintosh@uky.edu elizabeth.alderson@uky.edu kate.mcgown@uky.edu
Team Email Ukhorseracingclub@gmail.com | Uk.equestrianteam@gmail.com Ukwesternequestrian@gmail.com wildcatukpolo@gmail.com Uksaddleseatteam@gmail.com ukrodeoteam@gmail.com UK.dressage.team22@gmail.com ukeventing@gmail.com
Coach Sean Callero
Jodi Wanenmacher info@shadowhillsranch.com
Jodi.champrun@gmail.com . Stephanie Sedlacko . .
Coach N/A Bennie Sargent Jorge \(asquez and Stephanie.sedlacko@ . Jimmie Marshall Chelsea Sherman N/A
Assistant Coach btsquarter@aol.com Federico Puyana wingsweptfarm.com Jimmar42@gmail.com
Sam Geller Kelly Curry
samgeller1997@gmail.com Kello189@yahoo.com
. Commonwealth - .
Champagne Run Bennie Sargent Quarter Horses Wingswept Farm K/C Ranch Hidden Rose Farm L .
Farm N/A Lexington, KY Paris, KY F;,‘;':i’sc'}gt(’ Nicholasville, KY Wilmore, KY Paris, KY Suggestion list provided
Beginning and end of
Team semester whole club
Meeti Monthly Weekly Weekly meetings Monthly Monthly Weekly Bimonthly
eetings Monthly executive board
meetings
$100 n;:;%g? social $50 for social members
$175 dues and fees - -
$20 per semester $750 for dues, fees and lessons $650 for dues, fees and lessons $300 club dues $200 riding but not $35/semester for $110 for competitive
Cost Per P or ! $260 for 8 lesson package competing social/educational membership members
Semester $30 per year $45-555 per class at horse $45-$55 per class at horse shows $1,500 junior varsity dues P ¢
shows ! or semester $140/show $250 Members who will Lesson fee TBD $60 for social members
P compete in NIRA
$2,500 varsity dues per
semester
Exercise horses minimum "
3x a week X ) TBD . .
Lessons N/A Weekly Weekly Team practices additional Weekly or Biweekly 2 practices a week *|_essons are not required to be on Discretion of members
1-2 times a week the team
3 3 6-8 per year Varsity . Maximum of Any IEL sanctioned by
N/A 3-4 per semester 2-3 per semester 3-5 per year JV. 2 Fall/3 Spring 5 rodeos/semester TBD USEA

Competitions



mailto:rogerbrown@uky.edu

